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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

K.S.N. SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
1931455
56494

NO.1, SOUTH AVENUE, KAMARAJ NAGAR,
THIRUVANMIYUR, CHENNAI, TAMILNADU -
600041

PRABHA PRAKASH
M.A, B.Ed
school@ksnschool.in

9282170391

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/
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5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-
disclosure/

https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/results/
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL PRABHA PRAKASH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52
PGT 7
TGT 9
PRT 31
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.8
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR K.KAVERI
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS CHAITALI SHROFF
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 32 32 100 NA

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 6313
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 32 & 1496
MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/6
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
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INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

FLORA NISHITHA
Saranya Devi C

MRS. G REVATHI
Ms. Krishnaveni.B
Purusothaman G

L KALAIAARASI
Leena Wabhale
Gunashree S
Shobana Hari

Abarna K

N D SivakamaSundari
G P Jyothibrindha

R Lakshmipriya
Deepaa Shankar
Priyadarshini Raghuram
Srividya Satish
NITHYA M

Usharani B

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

7 & 652

YES
29
17

https://youtu.be/t-A1TMnNVUao

B.SC.
MA
M.A.
M.SC.
M.Sc
M.Sc.,B.Ed.,M.Phil
M.SC
BBA
BA
Msc
MA
MPEd
ME
BE
MBA
MA
MA

M.A
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Kavitha Balaji

S Saradha

C Mathivathana

S Kanakavalli

Soya CK

S Sasikumar

Geetha Sundar

A Vijayalashmi

Charles Lourdhu Dass M L
S Hema lyer

Abirami

Sai Priya Gopalakrishnan
K Saranya

Anitha Muralidharan
Prabha Prakash
SRIVIDHYAA

ArthiK S

Meenakshi Shanmugam
SARANYA S
J.KALASANKARI

Janani C

S Vedavalli

SangaviAK

S Aparna

K KAVERI

SATHYA BHAARATHI C R

CHAITALI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

MBA

M.A

Ph.D Chemistry
BA

Msc

M.PEd
M.Phil

MA

Msc

MA

Msc

Msc

BE

Msc

M.A

B.ED

BE

BE

M.Com

MS IT,MCom
Bcom Hons
BE

BSc

BTech
MCA
M.TECH

MA psycology
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57
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KOTTEESWARI

MEKALA K

SARANYA J

KIRUTHIGAP D

SATHIARAJ S

JAYABHARATHI R

LAVANYA PRAVIN

N.NIRMALA

R SENTHILKUMAR

RAJINI J

THANUJAD

V ANAGHA
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OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

B.E

B.com

M.Sc

B.A/B.ED.

MLIS

MA

M.A PGDPTT,CAIE

BSC

12

B.COM.B.ED

M.Sc

MA
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