

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	K.S.N. SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1931455
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56494
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NO.1, SOUTH AVENUE, KAMARAJ NAGAR, THIRUVANMIYUR, CHENNAI, TAMILNADU - 600041
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PRABHA PRAKASH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	school@ksnschool.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9282170391

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/mandatory-disclosure/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ksn.srisankaraschools.org/results/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PRABHA PRAKASH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	7
	TGT	9
	PRT	31
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.8
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	K.KAVERI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	CHAITALI SHROFF

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	32	32	100	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6313
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 1496

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 652
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	29
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/t-A1MnNVUao

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	FLORA NISHITHA	PRT	B.SC.
2	Saranya Devi C	TGT	MA
3	MRS. G REVATHI	PGT	M.A.
4	Ms. Krishnaveni.B	PGT	M.SC.
5	Purusothaman G	PGT	M.Sc
6	L KALAIARASI	TGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed.,M.Phil
7	Leena Wabhale	TGT	M.SC
8	Gunashree S	TGT	BBA
9	Shobana Hari	PRT	BA
10	Abarna K	PGT	Msc
11	N D SivakamaSundari	TGT	MA
12	G P Jyothibrindha	PET	MPEd
13	R LakshmiPriya	TGT	ME
14	Deepaa Shankar	PGT	BE
15	Priyadarshini Raghuram	TGT	MBA
16	Srividya Satish	TGT	MA
17	NITHYA M	PRT	MA
18	Usharani B	TGT	M.A

19	Kavitha Balaji	NTT	MBA
20	S Saradha	TGT	M.A
21	C Mathivathana	PGT	Ph.D Chemistry
22	S Kanakavalli	PRT	BA
23	Soya C K	TGT	Msc
24	S Sasikumar	PET	M.PEd
25	Geetha Sundar	PGT	M.Phil
26	A Vijayalashmi	PRT	MA
27	Charles Lourdhu Dass M L	PGT	Msc
28	S Hema Iyer	TGT	MA
29	Abirami	NTT	Msc
30	Sai Priya Gopalakrishnan	NTT	Msc
31	K Saranya	NTT	BE
32	Anitha Muralidharan	PRT	Msc
33	Prabha Prakash	PRINCIPAL	M.A
34	SRIVIDHYA A	TGT	B.ED
35	Arthi K S	PRT	BE
36	Meenakshi Shanmugam	TGT	BE
37	SARANYA S	PGT	M.Com
38	J.KALASANKARI	PRT	MS IT,MCom
39	Janani C	NTT	Bcom Hons
40	S Vedavalli	PRT	BE
41	Sangavi A K	PRT	BSc
42	S Aparna	NTT	BTech
43	K KAVERI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MCA
44	SATHYA BHAARATHI C R	TGT	M.TECH
45	CHAITALI	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA psychology

46	KOTTEESWARI	OTHER	B.E
47	MEKALA K	OTHER	B.com
48	SARANYA J	TGT	M.Sc
49	KIRUTHIGA P D	PRT	B.A/B.ED.
50	SATHIARAJ S	OTHER	MLIS
51	JAYABHARATHI R	NTT	MA
52	LAVANYA PRAVIN	PRT	M.A PGDPTT,CAIE
53	N.NIRMALA	PRT	BSC
54	R SENTHILKUMAR	OTHER	12
55	RAJINI J	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.COM.B.ED
56	THANUJA D	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc
57	V ANAGHA	PRT	MA